
 

MIS Term dates 2023-2024 

Term 1.   Staff training days: Monday 14th – Friday 18th August. 

Start of school year: Monday 21st August (boarders return August 20th) 

End of term: Thursday  14th December   (+ Parent/teacher meetings) 

Mid-term break (school closed).  Monday 16th- Friday 20th  October  

Public Holidays    Wednesday September 27th (Maulid Day). School closed. 

 

Term 2      2024 

Start of term:  Monday 8th Januar y (boarders return January 7th).  

End of term: Thursday 28th March  (+Parent/teacher meetings) 

Mid-term break:  Monday 12th February – Friday 16th February 

Public Holidays    Friday 12th January   (Zanzibar revolution Day)  School closed. 

 

Term 3 

Start of term: Monday  15th April.     (Boarders return 14th April) 

End of school year:   Wednesday 26th June. (+Parent/teacher meetings) 

Public Holidays    Union day: Friday April  26th School closed 

Labour day Wednesday May  1st School closed. 

El Haj: Monday 17th June. School closed. 

(There will be no mid-term break) 


